DOV ACCIONMENTS	08-01-	2000	DO NOT LISE I	OR TRADEMARKS
BOX ASSIGNMENTS			DO NOT USE I	OK IKADEWAKKS
77.74.60			134660000119	
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS				Ė.
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT	TACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMEN	NOUR COLL MERE	OF.	32
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART	TY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):			
Nadia KOMAROWSKI		2.		
3. Joey DEMING		4.		660
5.		6.		S.
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CON	 	8.		
ADDITIONAL NAME(3) OF CON	VETING PARTITIES) ATTACHE	Di LLEO MINO		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) F	RECEIVING INTEREST:			
NAME: Paul JANSSENS-LENS			 	,
ADDRESS: 992 Winterberry Drive	e, Marco Island, Florida 34145		1	
ADDITIONAL MANAGONA ADDD	500/50\ ATTAOUSDO	Muo	09/6180	.32
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDR		MO	0110180	, 50-
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	<u>(DOCUMENT):</u> cument for recordation—multiple	conice of came Accian	mont cianod by diffora	nt inventors is one
document)	sument for recordation—multiple	copies of same Assign	iment signed by differe	iit iiiveiitois is one
		REST FXEC	DATE: July 7, 2000	
ORIGINAL	FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY	LACO.	DA12. July 7, 2000	
CHANGE OF NAME	VERIFIED TRANSLATION			
SECURITY MERGER	OTHER:	<u> </u>		
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE I		WITH: (NOTE: IF DATE	ES ON DECLARATION	AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATT				
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S			YES □NO	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)		B. PATENT NO(S)	M# _L	1* INVENTOR
series code/serial no	if not in item t			If not in Item 1
E. Nama 9 Address of Dorbyto V	Albana Camanandanaa	6 MUMBED INVOL	VED:	
Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should		6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA		<u>1</u>
· ·		_		
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP	'		ENCLOSED: (Code 5	81)
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TOTAL x	\$40 = \$40	
1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor				
Washington, DC 20005-3918				
5.5ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N	MISSING OR INADEQUA	TE CHARGE
0.071111 2111.			DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
PMS 264219		UNDER ORDER NO	81997	264219
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATU				
	and belief, the foregoing information	tion is true and correct	and any attached copy	is a true copy of
the original document.	ı			
	1	10. Total number of p		\
Na A Y		cover sheet, attachments and document 을		
189	201	(ao not file dup. Cove	i Sileet) L	
Signature Stanbar Colorian	e // halzo	5	/ 0961	
Attorney: Stephen O. Glazier				

FAX: (202) 822-0944 TEL: (202) 861-3056 FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

Date:

July 18, 2000

30074943_1.DOC

Reg. No.

Atty/Sec: SCG/vaw

PA 127/2000 RSELLMAN 00000040 096136

PAT-114X 11/1999

REEL: 010953 FRAME: 0119

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Nadia Komarowski ("Assignor"), a citizen of the United States of America, residing at PO BOX 1065 MARCOTS COND.

, have invented certain new and useful inventions entitled "SAFE ROOM."

WHEREAS, Paul Janssens-Lens ("Assignee"), a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 92 Winter Dave, MARCO BAOO R, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to all applications and Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to Assignor in hand paid by the said Assignee. and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, by these presents does confirm the assignment, and does sell, assign and transfer, unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the territory of the United States of America, all other countries, and throughout the world and the universe (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to said inventions and in and to all applications made and Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, together with any copyrights, trade secrets, confidential information, know-how, or other intellectual property necessary or useful for Assignee to make, use, sell, import or export the inventions. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents, and any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest. Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has full right to agree to, execute, and deliver this assignment. Assignor agrees that Assignor will without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, any and all facts known to Assignor regarding said inventions whenever requested, and that Assignor will execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible at Assignee's expense for said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 010953 FRAME: 0120

In testimony whereof, I, the Assignor, 200.	have hereunto set my hand this 7 day of
	Nadia Komarowski, Assignor
STATE OF FLORIDA: SS COUNTY OF COLLIER:	
On this 7th day of Journal Nadia Komarowski to me known to be the persinstrument, and who acknowledged that he/she exact and for the uses and purposes therein expressed	secuted said instrument as his free and voluntary
	Notary Public Jannie Bower
(SEAL) My Commission Expires:	My Commission CC699870 Expires December 2, 2001
DECEMBER 2,2001	
Assignee: Paul Janssens-Lens	

- 2 -

30053758_1.DOC

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Joey Deming ("Assignor"), a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 50 Demina Way, Bolivine Two, have invented certain new and useful inventions entitled "SAFE'ROOM."

WHEREAS, Paul Janssens-Lens ("Assignee"), a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 92 Winderbern, Orive, Marco Island festions of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to all applications and Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to Assignor in hand paid by the said Assignee. and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, by these presents does confirm the assignment, and does sell, assign and transfer, unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the territory of the United States of America, all other countries, and throughout the world and the universe (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to said inventions and in and to all applications made and Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, together with any copyrights, trade secrets, confidential information, know-how, or other intellectual property necessary or useful for Assignee to make, use, sell, import or export the inventions. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents, and any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest. Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has full right to agree to, execute, and deliver this assignment. Assignor agrees that Assignor will without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee. communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, any and all facts known to Assignor regarding said inventions whenever requested, and that Assignor will execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible at Assignee's expense for said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

In testimony whereof, I, the Assignor, have hereunto set my hand this Z day of 2000. Joey Deming, Assignor
STATE OF <u>Jandeman</u> : ss country of <u>Hardeman</u>
On this day of , 2000, before me personally appeared Joey Deming to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed in the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Notary Public VickorOD
(SEAL) My Commission Expires:
01-24-01
Assignee: Paul Janssens-Lens
3486535P) (I DOC

RECORDED: 07/18/2000 REEL: 010953 FRAME: 0123

- 2 -